## E BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES

National Headquarters

Phones: 91-11-23370724, 23378667, 23378702, Fax: +91-11-23370126

Gram: FLEURDELIS, New Delhi-110 002

E-mail: info@bsgindia.org, Website: www.bsgindia.org

President

: SHRI ASHOK GEHLOT, FORMER CHIEF MINISTER OF RAJASTHAN STATE

Chief National Commissioner: SHRI B.I. NAGARALE, IAS (Retd.)

Ref. No. B.S.G./N.H.Q./

D-3-33 | 3800 | 2015-16

Dated:

18/01/2016

All the Members of the

National Adult Resource Management Committee

The Bharat Scouts & Guides

SUB.:- Meeting of the National Adult Resource Management Committee on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2016 at 11.00 A. M.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Meeting of the National Adult Resource Management Committee of the Bharat Scouts & Guides will be held on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2016 at 11.00 A. M. in the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

The Agenda is as follows:-

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Confirmation of the Minutes of the last Meeting of National Adult Resource Management Committee held at the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi on 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2014.
- 2. Business Arising (Action Taken Report).
- 3. Review of the WAGGGS & WOSM Adult Resource Policy.
- 4. Review the National Adult Resource Policy.
- 5. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per schedule. Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(K. Sukumara)

Director

DIR/AS-I/18 Jan. 2016